

SHORELAND SUBDIVISION WATER - ROLLINS UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
 City Project No. 83521
 BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, May 29, 2018 at 2:00 P.M.																			
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Stolowski & Gonzalez, Inc Half Moon Bay		West Valley Const. Co., Inc. San Jose		Pacific Underground Const, Inc. San Francisco		D&D Pipelines, Inc. San Anselmo		Cratus, Inc. San Francisco		Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. San Francisco		Seton Pacific Construction San Francisco	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	5%	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Construction Staking and Survey	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Site Investigation and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	4" Water Main - C900 PVC	60	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00
8	6" Water Main - C900 PVC	2940	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 505,680.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 332,220.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 573,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 470,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 661,500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 605,640.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 823,200.00
9	8" Water Main - C900 PVC	50	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	10" Water Main - C900 PVC	1010	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 193,920.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 152,510.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 222,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 242,400.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 274,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 303,000.00
11	6" Water Main - DIP	140	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 27,580.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00
12	2" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
13	4" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	14	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	6" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	9	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	8" Plug or Cap & Thrust Block	9	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	Fitting 4" 90 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	Fitting 10" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	Fitting 8" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	Fitting 6" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	17	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 8,687.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
20	Fitting 4" 45 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	5	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	Fitting 10" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Fitting 6" 22.5 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
23	Fitting 8" 11.25 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
24	Fitting 6" 11.25 Degree Bend & Thrust Block	7	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
25	Fitting 10"x8" Concentric Reducer	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
26	Fitting 6"x4" Concentric Reducer	3	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 2,931.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
27	Fitting 10"x6" Tee & Thrust Block	6	EA	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
28	Fitting 6"x6" Tee & Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	10" Butterfly Valve	10	EA	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00
30	Temp Drop-In Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	6" Gate Valve	14	EA	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
32	Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
33	Water Sampling Station Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 10ft)	40	EA	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 152,000.00
35	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (10-25ft)	19	EA	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 60,990.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
36	1" Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Large (more than 25ft)	32	EA	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 212,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 107,840.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 114,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 153,600.00
37	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Small (less than 3 ft)	34	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00
38	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Medium (3 -10 ft)	53	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 28,885.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 34,450.00
39	1" Customer-Side Water Service Type K Copper Tubing Long (more than 10ft)	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
40	Water Meter Box - B16	91	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00
41	Connect to Existing Water 4" Main (incl. shut down, tie-in)	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
42	Connect to Existing Water 6" Main (incl. shut down, tie-in)	4	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 38,560.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24		